BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

In the Matter of Ameren Missouri's 2024 Integrated Resource Plan Annual Update Report.

File No. EO-2025-_____

ANNUAL UPDATE SUMMARY REPORT OF AMEREN MISSOURI AND REQUEST FOR COMMISSION ORDER REGARDING PARTIES TO THIS CASE

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company"), and states as follows:

1. The Company is filing the attached Integrated Resource Plan Annual Update Report pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-22.080(3).

2. Ameren Missouri is hosting its annual update workshop in late October or November 2024 and some of the information to be discussed may be confidential.

3. In order to allow the Company to speak with the stakeholders at the annual update

workshop, Ameren Missouri requests the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") to order all parties to its previous triennial Integrated Resource Plan filing (File No. EO-2024-0020) be made parties to this case. This will allow Ameren Missouri to discuss confidential information under the protection provided by the Commission's regulations.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri requests the Missouri Public Service Commission order that all parties to EO-2024-0020 be made parties to this annual update case.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ William D. Holthaus, Jr.

Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel William D. Holthaus, Jr., #63888 Senior Corporate Counsel Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63103 (314) 554-3533 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

<u>Attorneys for Union Electric Company</u> <u>d/b/a Ameren Missouri</u>

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served on the parties on the service list of File No. EO-2024-0020 via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 1st day of October, 2024.

/s/ *William D. Holthaus, Jr.* William D. Holthaus, Jr.